
STATE OF FLORIDA 
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March 15,2001 

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7000·0600-0026.4144-3775) 

Susan D. Ritenour, Assistant Secretary 
and Assistant Treasurer 

Gulf Power 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, Florida 32520 

Re: Return of Confidential Documents to the Source, Docket No. 001217.EI 

Dear Ms. Ritenour: 

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document Nos. 16349-00 and 00576-01 filed 
on behalf of Gulf Power Company can be returned to the source. The documents are enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning this matter. 

Sincerely, 

/~~ 
Kay Flynn, Chief 
Bureau of Records 

Enclosure 

cc: Katrina Walker, Division of Legal Services 
Elisabeth Draper, Division of Economic Regulation 
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECT/ON 

t . • Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
F Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired . 

• 	 Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• 	 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

C. Signature 

x D Agent 
D 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes 

If YES. enter delivery address below: DNo 

SUSAN D RITENOUR 
, ASST SECRETARY & ASST TREASURER 
;:(JULF PO'VER 
'tONE ENERGY PL 3, 	 Service Type 

~ertified Mail D Express Mail 
D Registered ~eturn Receipt for Merchandise. 

I D Insured Mail D C.O.D. 

j PENSACOLAFL 32520 

I4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) DYes 

2. 	 Article Number!9~ from service label) . S 
']Oc.u:'OIoOO-OQ&lo- YiLt Ld- 3~')_ 
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Susan D. Ritenour, Assistant Secretary 
and Assistant Treasurer FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE 

Gulf Power ~ Admlalitntive_Parties_Consumer 
One Energy Place DocUMENT NO. ~13 k<·0 I 
Pensacola, Florida 32520 DISTRIBUTION: 

Re: Return of Confidential Documents to the Source, Docket No. 001217-EI 

Dear Ms. Ritenour: 

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document Nos. 16349-00 and 00576-01 filed 
on behalf of Gulf Power Company can be returned to the source. The documents are enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning this matter. 

Sincerely, 

/~~ 
Kay Flynn, Chief 

Bureau of Records 
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Lase ASS I qnnleiiL dflu x n e a u  i 1 ng Keur u 
.L4 r 

Sect cr 1 - 5 i v i s i o n  o f  9ecords and Reuort 

Docket No 001217-E1 Date Docketed 08/23/2000 T i t l e  P e t i t i o n  f o r  a u t h o r i t y  t o  modify Commercial / Industr ia l  

Company Gul f  Power Company 

(RAR) Completes 

Service Rider P i l o t  Study by Gu l f  Power Company 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
L a s t  Day t o  Suspend: Exp i ra t i on :  

Referred t o :  ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG (ECR) GCL LEG PA1 RAR RGO SER WAW 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  RAR i n  10 workdays. 

X X ( " (  ) "  i nd i ca tes  OF'R) _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ - _ _  
Time Schedule 

Proqram/Modul e 

OPR S t a f f  

S t a f f  Counsel 

B( 1 

0 

A4(b) 

S t a f f  As s i  qnment s 

Recommended assignments f o r  hear i  ng 
and/or dec id ing t h i s  case. 

F u l l  Commission - Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examinel- _ S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  RAR: 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f ICoun s e 1 

IARNING: T H I S  SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
.OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current  CASR rev1 s i o n  1 eve1 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 * .- iu. 

11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17.  
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
" r l  
4 U .  

Section 3 - Chair!an Completes 
Assignments are as fo l l ows  : 

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s )  - Prehear ing O f f i c e r  

Commissioners -,51 DS JC J8 

Where panels are assigned t h e  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman. 
the i d e n t i c a l  panel decides t h e  case 
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the  f u l l  Comiss ion  decides t h e  case. 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

I I 

I I 

I 

I 

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 2/?0) * COMPLETED EVENT!; 



, Case Assignment and Scheduling Record ~ 

Section 1 - D iv i s ion  o f  Records and Repor,- 4 :RAR) Completes 

1 Commissioners 
I I I I I 

ALL I DS I JC I JB I NC I X X  
I I I I 1 

Docket. No. 001217-E1 Date Docketed: 08!23/2@00 T i t l e .  P e t i t i o n  f o r  a u t h o r i t y  t o  modify Commercial / Industr ia l  

Compiiny : Gu l f  Power Company 
Service Rider P i l o t  Sttidy by Gu l f  Power Company 

Hrg S t a f f  
Exam 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  k t e :  
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Referred t o :  
( " ( ) " i ndi ca t  es OF'R ) 

Expi rati on. 

ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG (ECR)  GCL LEG PA1 RAR RGO SER WAW 
X X _ _ - _ - _ _ - _ _ - _ _ - -  

Section 2 - OPR CQmpletes and re tu rns  t o  RAR in 10 workdays. Time Schedule 

Proqram/Modul e 

OPR S t a f f  

A4(b) 

S t a f f  Ass i qnment s 

E Draper 
- 

S t a f f  Counsel 

D (  

0 

0 

0 

0 

_. K Walker 

Recommended assignments f o r  hear ing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission X Commission Panel __ 
Hearing Exami ner _ S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  RAR: 

In i t , i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

BRNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
1- I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO R E V I S I O N .  

-OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR r e v i s i o n  l e v e l  

1. P e t i t i o n  F i l e d  
2 .  S t a f f  Recommendation 
3 .  Agenda 
4. Standard Order 
5 .  Close Docket o r  Revise CASR 
6 
7 
8 - .  
9. 

1 0 .  
I. 1 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15.  
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
2 5 
26.  
27 
28. 
29 . 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33 
34. 
:3 5 
36. 
37 
3 8 
39. 
4 0 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 
Assignments a re  as fo l lows 

Hear1 ng O f f 1  cer ( s )  - Prehearing O f f i c e r  

1 Commi ssioners i ADM 1 
1 1 1 

1 x 1  

PSC:RAR-l5 (Rev ;2/00) 
I, 

* COMPLETED EVENT5 



Case A s s i g n m e n t  a n d  S c h e d u l  i nq R e c o r d  - A 

Program/Module A4(b) 

S t a f f  Assiqnments 

Section 1 - D i v i s i o n  o f  Records and Repor- 4 (RAR) Completes 

WARNING: T H I S  SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 

FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RE.CORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 

C u r r e n t  CASR rev is ion  1 eve1 Due Dates 

Docket No. 001217-EI Date Docketed: 08/23/2000 T i t l e :  P e t i t i o n  f o r  a u t h o r i t y  t o  modify Commercial / Industr ia l  
Service Rider P i l o t  Study by Gu l f  Power Company 

Commi s s i  oners 

Company: Gu l f  Power Company 

I 
ADM I 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: Exp i ra t i on :  

Referred t o  : ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG (ECR) GCL LEG PA1 RAR RGO SER WAW 
X X ("0" i nd ica tes  OPR) _ - - _ _ - _ _ - _ _ - - - -  

Sect ion 2 - OPR Completes and re tu rns  t o  RAR i n  10 workdays. Time Schedule 

OPR S t a f f  E Draper 
- 

S t a f f  Counsel K Walker 

m (  1 _. 

0 

, \  0 

0 _. 

Recommended assignments f o r  hear ing 
and/or dec id ing  t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission J- Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  RAR:  12/04/2000 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

E l  
1. S t a f f  Recommendation 
2. Agenda 
3. Standard Order 
4. Close Docket o r  Revise CASR 
c 
J .  

6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
7 1  
JI 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

Previous Current 

I l l  
I l l  
I I I 
I I I 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 
Assignments a re  as fo l lows 

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s )  1 ~~~ l ~omrn iss io je rs  j x x  1 ~ r g .  1 S t a f f  1 
Where panels a re  assigned t h e  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the  i d e n t i c a l  panel decides t h e  case. 
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned t h e  fu1.I Commission decides t h e  case. 

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 2 /00)  * COMPLETED EVENTS 

Exam. 
DS JC JB BZ 

Approved: b 
Date: 12/04/2000 



-c - - Case Assignment and Scheduling Record - 
~- Section 1 - D i v i s i o n  o f  Records and Rep@ ~ .J (RAR) Completes 

Docket No. 001217-E1 Date Docketed: 08/23/2000 T i t l e :  P e t i t i o n  f o r  a u t h o r i t y  t o  modify Commercial / Industr ia l  

Company: Gul f  Power Company 
Service Rider P i l o t  Study by G u l f  Power Company. 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: Expi r a t i o n  : 

Referred t o :  
("0" i nd i ca tes  OPR) 

ADM AFA APP CAF CMP CMU EAG (ECR) GCL LEG PA1 RAR RGD SER WAW 
X X - - _ - - - - - _ _ - - - - -  

Section 2 - OPR Cpmpletes and returns t o  RAR i n  10 workdays. Time Schedule 

Proaram/Module A4(b) 

OPR S t a f f  

S t a f f  Counsel 

S t a f f  Assi qnment s 

- E Draper 

- K Walker 

Recommended assignments f o r  hear ing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission X Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  RAR: 12/27/2000 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

IIARNING: MIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
:ir IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
'OR UPDATES CONTACT ME RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR revision level 

121 
1. S t a f f  Recommendation 
2. Agenda 
3. Standard Order 
4. Close Docket o r  Revise CASR 
5.  
6. 
7 
I .  

8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
9L 

L I .  

28, 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
'> c 

37. 

39. 
40. 

38. 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

I 

I 

Section 3 - Chairyan Completes 
Assignments are as fo l l ows :  

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s )  - Prehearing O f f i c e r  

Where panels are assigned the  senior  Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the i den t i ca l  panel decides t h e  case. Approved : I*. 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the  f u l l  Commission decides t h e  case. Date: -&&+ P -  dve / 

r r  
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Linda Williams 2113 a P G  
Frarn: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Janice Banka 
Monday, November 06,2000 4:16 PM 
RAR - Orders-Notices 
June Ariola 
Docket No. 001217-El 

3p.r 

Document file: 001217or.kdw 
The hard copy will not be forwarded since it doesn't have a Commissioner's signature or 
attachments not on line. 
This is in q 6 . 1  
Order does not impose a fine, is not a show cause or PATS. Thanks. "J" 

1 



Matilda Sanders -7-p 6 yQ 
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Janice Banka 
Thursday, February 15, 2001 11 :45 AM 
RAR - Orders-Notices 
June Ariola; Della Fordham 
Docket Nos. 001 755-GU; 001 21 7-El; 001 792-El 

File Names: 001 792or.ddh; 001 21 702.kdw and 001 755or.kdw 
These orders have been copied over to GCOrders 
Formatted in wp 9 

Thanks "J'" 

1 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Janice Banka 
Monday, March 12,2001 5:06 PM 
RAR - Orders-Notices 
June Ariola; Della Fordham 
Docket Nos. 01 0283-El, 001 755-GU, 001 21 7-El 

These orders have been copied over to GCOrders and are ready to be issued. 
File Names:: 01 0283ai.wck, 001 755co.kw, 001 21 7co .k~ .  

Thanks "J" 

1 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 

DNISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING ,missioners: BLANCA S .  BAYO 
_. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN 

DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6770 

J. TERRY DEASON 
LILA A. JABER 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECKI 

March 15,2001 

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7000-0600-0026-4144-3775) 

Susan D. Ritenour, Assistant Secretary 

Gulf Power 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, Florida 32520 

and .Assistant Treasurer 

Re: Return of Confidential Documents to the Source, Docket No. 001217-E1 

Dear Ms. Ritenour: 

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document Nos. 16349-00 and 00576-01 filed 
on behalf of Gulf Power Company can be returned to the source. The documents are enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Kay Flynn, Chief 
Bureau of Records 

Enclosure 

cc: K-atrina Walker, Division of Legal Services 
E,lisabeth Draper, Division of Economic Regulation 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An .Wirmative .\ction/Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC M‘ehsite: http:Nwww.flnridnpsc.cum Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 


